
Alberta (1-0) -vs- UBC Okanagan (0-1)
11/01/13 at Kelowna, BC

 
 

 
 
Alberta 62

UBC Okanagan 43

Date: 11/01/13
Time: 6:00 PM
Site: Kelowna, BC
Referees: Matt Batey, Kelly Mintern, Brian Drosdovech

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Alberta 12 16 16 18 62
UBC Okanagan 11 17 11 4 43

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Jessilyn Fairbanks * 24 4-8 0-2 5-7 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 4 13
01 Saskia Van Ginhoven * 22 5-7 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 2 0 2 0 1 11
12 Kelly Lyons * 23 1-6 0-0 4-8 4-2 6 3 0 5 0 1 6
11 Andria Carlyon * 24 1-4 0-0 3-4 2-5 7 2 1 2 0 3 5
09 Renee Byrne * 20 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3
10 Kendra Asleson 20 6-7 0-0 4-6 4-4 8 2 1 4 0 0 16
06 Sarah Binns 20 2-4 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 2 6
04 Sally Hillier 17 0-5 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 1 2
07 Maddie Rogers 24 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 4 0 3 0
03 Elle Hendershot 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
02 Jaime Norum 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-49 1-7 21-31 17-25 42 16 4 28 0 17 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 6-10   60.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 1-2   50.00 % 7-8   87.50 %
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 0-2   0.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 7-10   70.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
Total 20-49   40.8 % 1-7   14.3 % 21-31   67.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 24
Largest Lead: 19 4th-
00:31

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Sarah Allison * 24 5-9 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 5 0 3 12
02 Emily Kanester * 22 3-7 1-4 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 3 8
08 Kayla McFadden * 22 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 3 0 0 4
06 Krystal Schouten * 22 0-5 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 4 0 3 0 3 2
15 Angela White * 24 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 1 0
12 Tia Sadler 11 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 5
05 Shenelle Tamminen 14 1-5 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 4
07 Julia Reichert 12 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 5 0 2 0 0 3
09 Laura Marcolin 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Claire Elliott 18 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 5 0 2 2
10 Olivia Johnson 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 1 0 1 0
04 Jessica Jazdarehee 12 0-2 0-0 0-2 4-0 4 2 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-52 4-16 7-11 13-16 29 26 3 32 0 14 43

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 2-5   40.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-2   50.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 1-13   7.69 % 0-4   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 16-52   30.8 % 4-16   25.0 % 7-11   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 5 1st-07:44



1st Box Score
Alberta 12

UBC Okanagan 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jessilyn Fairbanks 12 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2
1 Saskia Van Ginhoven 12 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 5
12 Kelly Lyons 11 0-3 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 1 2
11 Andria Carlyon 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 2 2
9 Renee Byrne 9 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
10 Kendra Asleson 11 1-2 0-0 4-6 4-1 5 1 1 3 0 0 6
6 Sarah Binns 8 2-3 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 2 6
4 Sally Hillier 9 0-4 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
7 Maddie Rogers 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 2 0
3 Elle Hendershot 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jaime Norum 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-25 1-4 13-18 10-11 21 9 4 15 0 10 28
28.0 % 25.0 % 72.2 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Sarah Allison 13 4-5 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 2 10
2 Emily Kanester 11 3-7 1-4 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 0 8
8 Kayla McFadden 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
6 Krystal Schouten 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 1 0
15 Angela White 14 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
12 Tia Sadler 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Shenelle Tamminen 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
7 Julia Reichert 7 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 0 3
9 Laura Marcolin 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Claire Elliott 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 2
10 Olivia Johnson 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
4 Jessica Jazdarehee 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-26 3-7 3-5 5-9 14 14 2 15 0 6 28
42.3 % 42.9 % 60.0 %



2nd Box Score
Alberta 16

UBC Okanagan 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jessilyn Fairbanks 12 4-6 0-1 3-5 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 2 11
1 Saskia Van Ginhoven 10 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 6
12 Kelly Lyons 12 1-3 0-0 2-4 3-1 4 2 0 2 0 0 4
11 Andria Carlyon 16 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 1 3
9 Renee Byrne 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
10 Kendra Asleson 9 5-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 10
6 Sarah Binns 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Sally Hillier 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
7 Maddie Rogers 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 0
3 Elle Hendershot 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jaime Norum 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-24 0-3 8-13 7-14 21 7 0 13 0 7 34
54.2 % 0.0 % 61.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Sarah Allison 11 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 1 2
2 Emily Kanester 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 3 0
8 Kayla McFadden 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 0 2
6 Krystal Schouten 13 0-5 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 2 2
15 Angela White 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
12 Tia Sadler 6 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 5
5 Shenelle Tamminen 9 1-4 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
7 Julia Reichert 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
9 Laura Marcolin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Claire Elliott 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0
10 Olivia Johnson 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
4 Jessica Jazdarehee 4 0-1 0-0 0-2 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 5-26 1-9 4-6 8-7 15 12 1 17 0 8 15
19.2 % 11.1 % 66.7 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Alberta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UBC Okanagan
STEAL  by CARLYON,ANDRIA 09:16
TURNOVER  by CARLYON,ANDRIA 09:04

08:44 MISS 3PTR by KANESTER,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN --
MISS LAYUP by LYONS,KELLY 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:19 TURNOVER  by KANESTER,EMILY

STEAL  by LYONS,KELLY 08:19
TURNOVER  by LYONS,KELLY 08:19

08:13 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ALLISON,SARAH
TURNOVER  by BYRNE,RENEE 08:00

07:44 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by KANESTER,EMILY
-- ASSIST  by WHITE,ANGELA

GOOD LAYUP by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN(in the paint) 07:14 2-5 H 3
ASSIST  by CARLYON,ANDRIA --
FOUL  by LYONS,KELLY 07:06

06:55 MISS 3PTR by KANESTER,EMILY
-- REBOUND OFF by KANESTER,EMILY

06:45 TURNOVER  by ALLISON,SARAH
STEAL  by CARLYON,ANDRIA 06:45
MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,MADDIE 06:39
REBOUND OFF by ASLESON,KENDRA --

06:35 FOUL  by MCFADDEN,KAYLA
MISS FT by ASLESON,KENDRA 06:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ASLESON,KENDRA 06:35
REBOUND OFF by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN --
MISS LAYUP by CARLYON,ANDRIA 06:28
REBOUND OFF by CARLYON,ANDRIA --

06:26 FOUL  by SCHOUTEN,KRYSTAL
MISS 3PTR by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 06:19
REBOUND OFF by ASLESON,KENDRA --
TURNOVER  by ASLESON,KENDRA 06:14

06:14 STEAL  by SCHOUTEN,KRYSTAL
06:02 MISS LAYUP by SADLER,TIA

REBOUND DEF by ASLESON,KENDRA --
05:49 FOUL  by SCHOUTEN,KRYSTAL

TURNOVER  by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 05:44
05:44 STEAL  by JAZDAREHEE,JESSICA
05:28 TURNOVER  by SCHOUTEN,KRYSTAL

STEAL  by ROGERS,MADDIE 05:28
TURNOVER  by ROGERS,MADDIE 05:21

04:59 MISS JUMPER by REICHERT,JULIA
REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,MADDIE --
GOOD LAYUP by ASLESON,KENDRA(in the paint) 04:53 4-5 H 1
ASSIST  by BINNS,SARAH --

04:45 MISS 3PTR by KANESTER,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by BINNS,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by ROGERS,MADDIE 04:16

03:58 MISS LAYUP by JAZDAREHEE,JESSICA
-- REBOUND OFF by REICHERT,JULIA

03:56 4-7 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by REICHERT,JULIA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CARLYON,ANDRIA 03:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:25 FOUL  by JAZDAREHEE,JESSICA
GOOD FT by ASLESON,KENDRA 03:25 5-7 H 2
GOOD FT by ASLESON,KENDRA 03:25 6-7 H 1
FOUL  by CARLYON,ANDRIA 03:10



03:10 MISS FT by REICHERT,JULIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:10 6-8 H 2 GOOD FT by REICHERT,JULIA
02:51 FOUL  by ELLIOTT,CLAIRE

GOOD FT by ASLESON,KENDRA 02:51 7-8 H 1
GOOD FT by ASLESON,KENDRA 02:51 8-8

02:32 8-11 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MARCOLIN,LAURA
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by BINNS,SARAH 02:10
-- REBOUND DEF by REICHERT,JULIA

01:43 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN(in the paint) 01:27 10-11 H 1
ASSIST  by HILLIER,SALLY --

01:02 FOUL  by TAMMINEN,SHENELLE
TURNOVER  by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 00:55

00:40 MISS LAYUP by REICHERT,JULIA
REBOUND DEF by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN --

00:32 FOUL  by REICHERT,JULIA
GOOD FT by LYONS,KELLY 00:32 11-11
MISS FT by LYONS,KELLY 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:26 TURNOVER  by REICHERT,JULIA

STEAL  by ROGERS,MADDIE 00:26
MISS JUMPER by HILLIER,SALLY 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by REICHERT,JULIA
00:00 FOUL  by REICHERT,JULIA

GOOD FT by LYONS,KELLY 00:00 12-11 V 1
MISS FT by LYONS,KELLY 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Alberta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UBC Okanagan
SUB IN by ROGERS,MADDIE 10:00
SUB IN by ASLESON,KENDRA 10:00
SUB OUT by CARLYON,ANDRIA 10:00
SUB OUT by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by TAMMINEN,SHENELLE
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHOUTEN,KRYSTAL
09:58 TURNOVER  by KANESTER,EMILY
09:52 FOUL  by TAMMINEN,SHENELLE

TURNOVER  by BINNS,SARAH 09:45
09:41 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BYRNE,RENEE 09:36
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:30 12-13 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by KANESTER,EMILY(in the paint)
FOUL  by ASLESON,KENDRA 09:26

09:22 12-15 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ALLISON,SARAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BINNS,SARAH(in the paint) 09:15 14-15 H 1
FOUL  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 09:09

09:05 14-17 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MCFADDEN,KAYLA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by LYONS,KELLY 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLISON,SARAH
08:48 MISS JUMPER by TAMMINEN,SHENELLE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:11

07:11 SUB IN by SCHOUTEN,KRYSTAL
07:11 SUB OUT by TAMMINEN,SHENELLE

MISS LAYUP by BYRNE,RENEE 07:08
REBOUND OFF by LYONS,KELLY --
MISS LAYUP by LYONS,KELLY 06:40



REBOUND OFF by ASLESON,KENDRA --
SUB IN by NORUM,JAIME 06:39
SUB OUT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 06:39
TURNOVER  by ASLESON,KENDRA 06:33

06:32 STEAL  by ALLISON,SARAH
06:28 MISS 3PTR by MARCOLIN,LAURA

-- REBOUND OFF by MCFADDEN,KAYLA
06:28 MISS LAYUP by KANESTER,EMILY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:26 TURNOVER  by WHITE,ANGELA
06:24 FOUL  by JAZDAREHEE,JESSICA

SUB IN by CARLYON,ANDRIA 06:24
SUB OUT by LYONS,KELLY 06:24

06:24 SUB IN by JAZDAREHEE,JESSICA
06:24 SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,KAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by BYRNE,RENEE 06:18 17-17
ASSIST  by ASLESON,KENDRA --

06:12 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,ANGELA
-- REBOUND OFF by JAZDAREHEE,JESSICA

06:07 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,ANGELA
REBOUND DEF by CARLYON,ANDRIA --
MISS JUMPER by NORUM,JAIME 06:02
REBOUND OFF by ASLESON,KENDRA --
MISS LAYUP by ASLESON,KENDRA 05:58
REBOUND OFF by CARLYON,ANDRIA --
GOOD LAYUP by CARLYON,ANDRIA(in the paint) 05:54 19-17 V 2
FOUL  by CARLYON,ANDRIA 05:47
SUB IN by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 04:57
SUB OUT by CARLYON,ANDRIA 04:57

04:56 19-20 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ALLISON,SARAH
TURNOVER  by ASLESON,KENDRA 04:51

04:39 SUB IN by ELLIOTT,CLAIRE
04:39 SUB OUT by KANESTER,EMILY
04:38 19-22 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ALLISON,SARAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by NORUM,JAIME 04:29
04:23 STEAL  by ELLIOTT,CLAIRE
04:21 19-24 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIOTT,CLAIRE(in the paint)
03:52 FOUL  by SADLER,TIA

GOOD FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 03:52 20-24 H 4
GOOD FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 03:52 21-24 H 3
SUB IN by LYONS,KELLY 03:52
SUB IN by BINNS,SARAH 03:52
SUB IN by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 03:52
SUB IN by HILLIER,SALLY 03:52
SUB OUT by NORUM,JAIME 03:52
SUB OUT by BYRNE,RENEE 03:52
SUB OUT by ROGERS,MADDIE 03:52
SUB OUT by ASLESON,KENDRA 03:52

03:52 SUB IN by SADLER,TIA
03:52 SUB OUT by JAZDAREHEE,JESSICA

FOUL  by BINNS,SARAH 03:51
03:47 MISS LAYUP by WHITE,ANGELA

REBOUND DEF by LYONS,KELLY --
TURNOVER  by LYONS,KELLY 03:43

03:41 STEAL  by WHITE,ANGELA
03:38 MISS LAYUP by ALLISON,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by BINNS,SARAH --
03:31 FOUL  by SCHOUTEN,KRYSTAL

MISS FT by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 03:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 03:00 22-24 H 2

03:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,OLIVIA



03:00 SUB IN by REICHERT,JULIA
03:00 SUB OUT by SCHOUTEN,KRYSTAL
03:00 SUB OUT by WHITE,ANGELA
02:57 TURNOVER  by ALLISON,SARAH

STEAL  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 02:56
02:50 FOUL  by JOHNSON,OLIVIA

GOOD FT by HILLIER,SALLY 02:50 23-24 H 1
GOOD FT by HILLIER,SALLY 02:50 24-24
FOUL  by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 02:45

02:45 24-25 H 1 GOOD FT by ALLISON,SARAH
02:45 MISS FT by ALLISON,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by BINNS,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by LYONS,KELLY 02:41

02:40 STEAL  by ALLISON,SARAH
SUB IN by HENDERSHOT,ELLE 02:30
SUB OUT by LYONS,KELLY 02:30

02:29 TURNOVER  by REICHERT,JULIA
MISS LAYUP by HILLIER,SALLY 02:26
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE --
MISS LAYUP by HENDERSHOT,ELLE 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by REICHERT,JULIA
02:16 TURNOVER  by SADLER,TIA

STEAL  by BINNS,SARAH 02:15
TURNOVER  by BINNS,SARAH 02:12

02:10 TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,CLAIRE
STEAL  by HILLIER,SALLY 02:08
MISS LAYUP by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:45 SUB IN by MARCOLIN,LAURA
01:45 SUB OUT by SADLER,TIA
01:42 TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,CLAIRE

STEAL  by BINNS,SARAH 01:39
01:30 FOUL  by ELLIOTT,CLAIRE

GOOD FT by BINNS,SARAH 01:30 25-25
GOOD FT by BINNS,SARAH 01:30 26-25 V 1

01:30 SUB IN by KANESTER,EMILY
01:30 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,CLAIRE
01:29 TURNOVER  by KANESTER,EMILY

STEAL  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 01:26
GOOD LAYUP by BINNS,SARAH(in the paint) 01:21 28-25 V 3

01:13 MISS LAYUP by REICHERT,JULIA
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE --
FOUL  by HENDERSHOT,ELLE 01:00
SUB IN by ROGERS,MADDIE 01:00
SUB OUT by BINNS,SARAH 01:00

01:00 SUB IN by WHITE,ANGELA
01:00 SUB OUT by ALLISON,SARAH
00:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:54 TURNOVER  by TEAM
00:45 SUB IN by TAMMINEN,SHENELLE
00:45 SUB OUT by REICHERT,JULIA

MISS 3PTR by HILLIER,SALLY 00:44
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ANGELA

00:09 28-27 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by KANESTER,EMILY(in the paint)
FOUL  by HENDERSHOT,ELLE 00:09

00:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:09 28-28 GOOD FT by KANESTER,EMILY

SUB IN by ASLESON,KENDRA 00:09
SUB OUT by HENDERSHOT,ELLE 00:09
MISS JUMPER by HILLIER,SALLY 00:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Alberta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UBC Okanagan
09:52 MISS 3PTR by ALLISON,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by CARLYON,ANDRIA --
MISS 3PTR by BYRNE,RENEE 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHOUTEN,KRYSTAL
09:25 28-30 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MCFADDEN,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 09:10
REBOUND OFF by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN --
TURNOVER  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 08:56

08:56 STEAL  by SCHOUTEN,KRYSTAL
08:37 MISS JUMPER by SCHOUTEN,KRYSTAL

REBOUND DEF by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN --
GOOD JUMPER by LYONS,KELLY 08:27 30-30

08:15 TURNOVER  by MCFADDEN,KAYLA
MISS LAYUP by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 08:02
REBOUND OFF by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN --
GOOD JUMPER by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 07:57 32-30 V 2

07:40 TURNOVER  by SCHOUTEN,KRYSTAL
GOOD LAYUP by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN(in the paint) 07:31 34-30 V 4

07:05 TURNOVER  by ALLISON,SARAH
STEAL  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 07:05

07:01 FOUL  by KANESTER,EMILY
07:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 07:01 35-30 V 5
GOOD FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 07:01 36-30 V 6

06:35 MISS LAYUP by MCFADDEN,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by CARLYON,ANDRIA --
TURNOVER  by LYONS,KELLY 06:28

06:12 MISS JUMPER by SCHOUTEN,KRYSTAL
REBOUND DEF by CARLYON,ANDRIA --

05:56 FOUL  by REICHERT,JULIA
MISS FT by CARLYON,ANDRIA 05:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CARLYON,ANDRIA 05:56 37-30 V 7

05:48 TURNOVER  by SADLER,TIA
STEAL  by ROGERS,MADDIE 05:48

05:25 FOUL  by WHITE,ANGELA
GOOD FT by LYONS,KELLY 05:25 38-30 V 8
MISS FT by LYONS,KELLY 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:09 38-33 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by SADLER,TIA

-- ASSIST  by WHITE,ANGELA
MISS LAYUP by LYONS,KELLY 04:54
REBOUND OFF by LYONS,KELLY --
TURNOVER  by HILLIER,SALLY 04:43

04:43 STEAL  by KANESTER,EMILY
04:34 TURNOVER  by MCFADDEN,KAYLA

STEAL  by CARLYON,ANDRIA 04:34
MISS LAYUP by CARLYON,ANDRIA 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by KANESTER,EMILY
04:13 MISS 3PTR by SADLER,TIA

-- REBOUND OFF by JAZDAREHEE,JESSICA
03:58 TURNOVER  by JAZDAREHEE,JESSICA

MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,MADDIE 03:56
-- REBOUND DEF by REICHERT,JULIA

03:49 TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,CLAIRE
MISS JUMPER by HILLIER,SALLY 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by ASLESON,KENDRA 03:21



03:10 38-35 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SADLER,TIA
03:07 FOUL  by SADLER,TIA

MISS 3PTR by BINNS,SARAH 03:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by ASLESON,KENDRA(in the paint) 02:59 40-35 V 5

02:43 FOUL  by REICHERT,JULIA
TURNOVER  by HILLIER,SALLY 02:33

02:31 STEAL  by SCHOUTEN,KRYSTAL
02:29 MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,CLAIRE

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,OLIVIA
02:21 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN(in the paint) 02:18 42-35 V 7
01:59 MISS 3PTR by TAMMINEN,SHENELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by JAZDAREHEE,JESSICA
01:53 MISS LAYUP by JAZDAREHEE,JESSICA

-- REBOUND OFF by JAZDAREHEE,JESSICA
FOUL  by ROGERS,MADDIE 01:51

01:51 MISS FT by JAZDAREHEE,JESSICA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:51 MISS FT by JAZDAREHEE,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:35
FOUL  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 01:12
FOUL  by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 01:09

01:09 42-36 V 6 GOOD FT by TAMMINEN,SHENELLE
01:09 42-37 V 5 GOOD FT by TAMMINEN,SHENELLE

TURNOVER  by ROGERS,MADDIE 01:02
00:41 TURNOVER  by TAMMINEN,SHENELLE

TURNOVER  by BINNS,SARAH 00:35
00:35 STEAL  by ELLIOTT,CLAIRE
00:23 42-39 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by TAMMINEN,SHENELLE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ASLESON,KENDRA(in the paint) 00:19 44-39 V 5
00:04 MISS 3PTR by TAMMINEN,SHENELLE

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,MADDIE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Alberta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UBC Okanagan
FOUL  by ROGERS,MADDIE 09:41

09:30 44-41 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ALLISON,SARAH(in the paint)
09:24 MISS JUMPER by MCFADDEN,KAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 09:15
REBOUND OFF by LYONS,KELLY --
MISS LAYUP by LYONS,KELLY 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MCFADDEN,KAYLA
08:42 MISS 3PTR by ALLISON,SARAH

-- REBOUND OFF by MCFADDEN,KAYLA
08:33 TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,CLAIRE

STEAL  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 08:33
08:25 FOUL  by MCFADDEN,KAYLA

GOOD FT by CARLYON,ANDRIA 08:25 45-41 V 4
GOOD FT by CARLYON,ANDRIA 08:25 46-41 V 5

08:10 MISS JUMPER by ALLISON,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by NORUM,JAIME --
TURNOVER  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 08:07

08:07 STEAL  by KANESTER,EMILY
07:55 MISS LAYUP by SCHOUTEN,KRYSTAL

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHOUTEN,KRYSTAL
FOUL  by LYONS,KELLY 07:53

07:53 46-42 V 4 GOOD FT by SCHOUTEN,KRYSTAL



07:53 46-43 V 3 GOOD FT by SCHOUTEN,KRYSTAL
07:50 FOUL  by WHITE,ANGELA

FOUL  by LYONS,KELLY 07:41
07:19 TURNOVER  by SCHOUTEN,KRYSTAL

MISS LAYUP by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 06:59
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:56 TURNOVER  by ALLISON,SARAH
STEAL  by BYRNE,RENEE 06:56
TURNOVER  by ASLESON,KENDRA 06:38

06:38 STEAL  by KANESTER,EMILY
06:19 MISS LAYUP by WHITE,ANGELA

REBOUND DEF by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN --
05:59 FOUL  by SCHOUTEN,KRYSTAL

GOOD LAYUP by ASLESON,KENDRA(in the paint) 05:59 48-43 V 5
05:59 MISS JUMPER by SCHOUTEN,KRYSTAL

REBOUND DEF by ASLESON,KENDRA --
05:50 FOUL  by MCFADDEN,KAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by ASLESON,KENDRA 05:33 50-43 V 7
05:10 MISS LAYUP by SCHOUTEN,KRYSTAL

REBOUND DEF by ASLESON,KENDRA --
GOOD JUMPER by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 04:49 52-43 V 9

04:29 TURNOVER  by ALLISON,SARAH
STEAL  by BYRNE,RENEE 04:29
GOOD JUMPER by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 04:23 54-43 V 11

04:08 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:01 TURNOVER  by MCFADDEN,KAYLA

STEAL  by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 04:01
TURNOVER  by HILLIER,SALLY 03:42

03:42 STEAL  by ALLISON,SARAH
03:36 TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,CLAIRE

GOOD LAYUP by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN(in the paint) 03:36 56-43 V 13
02:46 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN(in the paint) 02:25 58-43 V 15
02:25 FOUL  by ELLIOTT,CLAIRE

GOOD FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 02:25 59-43 V 16
02:21 MISS 3PTR by SADLER,TIA

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,OLIVIA
02:15 MISS 3PTR by TAMMINEN,SHENELLE

REBOUND DEF by CARLYON,ANDRIA --
TURNOVER  by CARLYON,ANDRIA 02:10

02:10 STEAL  by JOHNSON,OLIVIA
01:50 TURNOVER  by SADLER,TIA

TURNOVER  by ROGERS,MADDIE 01:37
01:25 FOUL  by REICHERT,JULIA

MISS FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 01:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 01:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:01 MISS JUMPER by SADLER,TIA
REBOUND DEF by HILLIER,SALLY --
GOOD LAYUP by ASLESON,KENDRA(in the paint) 00:51 61-43 V 18

00:34 MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEF by LYONS,KELLY --

00:31 FOUL  by JOHNSON,OLIVIA
GOOD FT by LYONS,KELLY 00:31 62-43 V 19
MISS FT by LYONS,KELLY 00:31
REBOUND OFF by LYONS,KELLY --
TURNOVER  by LYONS,KELLY 00:27

00:15 MISS 3PTR by SADLER,TIA
REBOUND DEF by ASLESON,KENDRA --


